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Karen Brinkman, Esq. 
119 E. Court Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
513-632-5310 
karen@krb-law.com  
Rate: $75-$225/hour 
 
Shannon Eckner, Esq. 
Wagner & Bloch, LLC 
9000 Plainfield Road. Suite A 
Cincinnati, OH 45236 
513-751-4420 
shannon.eckner@wagnerandbloch.c
om 
Rate: $280/hour/couple 
 
Ross Evans, Esq. 
The Family Law & Fertility Group 
4540 Cooper Road, #304 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 
513-698-9370 
revans@familyandfertilitylaw.com 
Rate: $350/hour 
 
Erinn McKee Hannigan, Esq. 
Stagnaro, Hannigan & Koop 
120 E 8th St, 3rd Floor 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
513-813-0627 
ehannigan@shkfamilylaw.com 
Rate: $280/hour/couple 
 
Kenyatta Hurd, Esq. 
P.O. Box 43054 
Cincinnati, OH 45243 
513-494-6440 
klhurd@klhurd.com 
Rate: $150/hour/person 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Community Mediator Roster 
 
 
Deborah McPartlin, Esq. 
Wagner & Bloch, LLC 
9000 Plainfield Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45236 
513-751-4420 
d.mcpartlin@wagnerandbloch.com 
Rate: $280/hour 
 
Susan Miller, M.Ed. 
228 Mill Street, #102 
Milford, OH 45150 
513-652-6923 
parentresolve@gmail.com 
Rate: $150/hour 
 
Melanie Mize, Esq. 
4226 Montgomery Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45212 
513-745-9095 
melanie@memlawyer.com  
Rate: $200/hour 
 
Lindsey Neyra Philp, Esq. 
Philp Law Office 
810 Sycamore Street, 4th Floor 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
513-621-0800 
lindsey@philplawoffice.com 
Rate: $225/hour 
 
Daryle Tibbs, Esq. 
Tibbs Law Office 
1329 East Kemper Road #4230 
Cincinnati, OH 45246 
513-793-7544 
daryle@tibbslawoffice.com 
Rate: $250/hour 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Susan Laker Tolbert, Esq. 
P.O. Box 42821 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 
513-515-6046 
Rate: $250-$450/hour 
 
 
Gayle Warm, Esq. 
Wagner & Bloch, LLC 
9000 Plainfield Road, Suite A 
Cincinnati, OH 45236 
513-751-4420 
gayle.warm@wagnerandbloch.com 
Rate: $280/hour 
 
Kyle Wiete, Esq. 
Wiete Law Office 
810 Sycamore Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
513-579-5799 
kyle@wietelaw.com 
Rate: $220/hour 
 
Rebecca Zemmelman, Esq. 
The Family Law & Fertility Law Group 
4540 Cooper Road, #304 
Cincinnati, OH 45242 
513-698-9370 
rzemmelman@familyandfertilitylaw.com 
Rate: $250/hour 
 

Hamilton County 
Court of Common Pleas 
Division of Domestic Relations 
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